GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Revenue (Registration and Stamps) Department – Amalgamation of office of the Registrar and offices of Sub Registrar in Ranga Reddy Registration District – Orders - Issued.

REVENUE (REGISTRATION-I) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Ms.No. 119

Dated: 27.02.2013 Read:

From the Commissioner and Inspector General of Registration and Stamps, Andhra Pradesh Lr.No.G1/1145/2013, Dt.20.02.2013.

@ @ @

ORDER:

Hitherto, the documents of immovable property are registered only with the Sub-Registrar having jurisdiction over the area where the land is located. The Government have decided to permit the registration of documents of immovable property without reference to the jurisdiction of Sub Registrar Office on a limited scale in Registration Districts so that a person can go to any Sub-Registrar Office of his choice in the registration district for registering his documents. It is proposed to extend the said system in Ranga Reddy Registration District.

The following notification will be published in an extraordinary issue of the A.P. Gazette dated: 01-03-2013.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of Section 7 of the Registration Act, 1908 (Act 16 of 1908) and in supercession of all other notifications issued in this behalf, the Government of Andhra Pradesh hereby amalgamate with effect from 01-03-2013, the Sub-Registrar Offices mentioned in Column (3) of the Schedule appended hereto with Registrar Office, Ranga Reddy and they shall be named and styled as Office of the Joint Sub-Registrars, as mentioned in Column (4). The Registrar Office and all the Joint Sub-Registrar Offices shall have the concurrent jurisdiction over the entire Registration District of Ranga Reddy.

SCHEDULE

SI. No.	Registration District	Registration Sub- District	Name of the office of the Joint sub- Registrar
1	2	3	4
1	Ranga Reddy	Balanagar	Joint Sub- Registrar -3, Balanagar
2	Ranga Reddy	Chevella	Joint Sub- Registrar-4, Chevella
3	Ranga Reddy	Gandipet	Joint Sub- Registrar-5, Gandipet
4	Ranga Reddy	Kukatpally	Joint Sub- Registrar-6, Kukatpally
5	Ranga Reddy	Medchal	Joint Sub-Registrar-7, Medchal
6	Ranga Reddy	Parigi	Joint Sub-Registrar-8, Parigi
7	Ranga Reddy	Qutbullapur	Joint Sub-Registrar-9, Qutbullapur

8	Ranga Reddy	Rajendranagar	Joint Sub-Registrar-10, Rajendranagar
9	Ranga Reddy	Serilingampally	Joint Sub-Registrar-11, Serilingampally
10	Ranga Reddy	Shamshabad	Joint Sub-Registrar-12, Shamshabad
11	Ranga Reddy	Shankarpally	Joint Sub-Registrar-13, Shenkarpally
12	Ranga Reddy	Tandoor	Joint Sub-Registrar-14, Tandoor
13	Ranga Reddy	Vallabhanagar	Joint Sub-Registrar-15, Vallabhanagar
14	Ranga Reddy	Vikarabad	Joint Sub-Registrar-16, Vikarabad

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

VINOD K. AGRAWAL PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

The Commissioner of Printing, Stationery and Stores Purchase A.P., Hyderabad (He is requested to publish the same and furnish the 25 copies to Government to the Commissioner and Inspector General of Registration and Stamps, A.P., Hyd).

The Commissioner and Inspector General of Registration and Stamps, A.P., Hyderabad.

Copy to:

P.S.to Prl.Secy. to C.M./P.S. to M(R&S) SF/SC

// FORWARDED :: BY ORDER //

SECTION OFFICER